MKD 4-17-98

APR 1 7 1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 00695174 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. RAJENDER K. SADHIR 2. HOWARD E. SAUNDERS 3. KARL F. SCHOCH, JR. 4. JAMES D.B. SMITH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1. 1/15/98; 2. 1/15/98; 3. 2/19/98; 4. 1/15/98	Name: Westinghouse Electric Corporation Internal Address: Law Department - IPS Gateway - 16th Floor Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1384 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic 1. 1/15/98; 2. 1/15/98; 3. 2/19/98; 4. 1/15/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact 	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Westinghouse Electric Corporation Law Department - IPS Gateway - Bay Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street Pittsburgh, PA 15292-1384	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing and any attached copy is a true copy of the original of JO ANN YOUNG Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	n Joung April 13, 1998 Te Date

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

In accordance with existing Employee Intellectual Property Agreement(s) and/or other undertakings, entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, RAJENDER K. SADHIR, HOWARD E. SAUNDERS, KARL F. SCHOCH, JR., JAMES D. B. SMITH respectively, PITTSNURG, PA 15239, PITTSBURGH, PA 15235, PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 and MONROEVILLE, PA 15146-2305

hereby sell and assign to CBS CORPORATION, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 11 Stanwix Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in CONDUCTIVE POLYMER COMPOSITIONS, ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND METHODS OF MAKING

invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed on the 15th day of January, 1998, the 15th day of January, 1998, the 15th day of January, 1998, the 15th day of January, 1998,

and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said CBS CORPORATION its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said CBS CORPORATION its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said CBS its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

January	The restriction is wherever, I have nevertheless the my hand and seal this $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{4}$ day of $\frac{1948}{4}$.
,	Ryender K. Sadhir
	RAJENDER K. SADHIR
January	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seaf this 15 th day of 19 98.
Feb	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand arrd seal this 19 day of Jall Charles KARL F. SCHOCH, JR.

DUTESTIMONIV WHEDEOE I have become not now hard and and did 15th 1

PATENT REEL: 9116 FRAME: 0357 SERIAL NO. 08/986,889 FILING DATE 12/8/97

RDM 96-035

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of 1998